# BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN RE: Application of AQUASOURCE UTILITY, INC. for Amendment of Certificate No. 424-W in Highlands County, FL.

Docket No. 001585-WU

## **NOTICE OF FILING**

AQUASOURCE UTILITY, INC. ("Utility"), by and through its undersigned

)

)

)

)

attorneys, hereby notices the filing of Exhibit "F" which is the newspaper Affidavit in

the above-referenced docket.

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Filing has been

forwarded via hand delivery this 14th day of December, 2000 to:

Ralph Jaeger, Esquire 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Respectfully submitted on this 14th day of December, 2000, by:

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP 2548 Blairstone Pines Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 877-6555

aced Mujig for By:

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN

aqua\josephine\filing.ce

DOCUMENT NUMPER- DATE 15979 DEC 148 FRSC-RECORDS./REPORTING

| LAKE | PLACID      | JOURNAL |
|------|-------------|---------|
|      | Published W | eekly   |

in Highlands County, Florida at Lake Placid

#### STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HIGHLANDS:

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared

### Mat Delaney

who on oath says that he is Publisher of the LAKE PLACID JOURNAL, a weekly newspaper published at Lake Placid in Highlands County, Florida; that the attached copy of the advertisement, being a

### Legal Advertisement

| in the matter of                      | A  | men | ded | Notice    | <u>of</u> |  |
|---------------------------------------|----|-----|-----|-----------|-----------|--|
| Applicatio                            | )n | of  | an  | Amendment | of        |  |
| Certificate, Aquasource Utility, Inc. |    |     |     |           |           |  |

in the Circuit Court,

was published in said newspaper in the issues of: November 23, 2000

Affiant further says that said LAKE PLACID JOURNAL is a newspaper published at Lake Placid, in said Highlands County, Florida, and that said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Highlands County, Florida, each week and has been entered as second-class mail matter at the post office in Lake Placid, in said Highlands County, Florida, for a period of 1 year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that he has neither paid nor promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper.

(Signature of Affiant)

Personally Known X Identification Shown

| Sworn to and subscribed before me |             |                 |                 |  |  |  |
|-----------------------------------|-------------|-----------------|-----------------|--|--|--|
| this                              | <u>23rd</u> | day of November | , <u>2000</u> . |  |  |  |

ure of notary public)

Kaye D. Ebersole (Name of Notary typed, printed or stamp

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Kaye D. Ebersole Commission Expires 11-17-02 Commission #CC762188

